

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102228452

10 The Monorable Commission of a dents and inscendant	s: Prease record the attached original documents of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Gary S. Isaacson Lansing A. Old 9-11-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:DeSoto Beach Development Corp. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏧 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖎 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 4500 North Surf Rd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City: Hollywood State: FL Zip: 33019
Execution Date: September 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕒 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):if this document is being filed together with a new appA. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,313,809
Additional numbers a	ittached? 🕒 Yes 💯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Tom Herman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Smith & Duggan LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Center Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas D. Herman	comes & Her September 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

09/19/2002 LINELLER 00000326 5313809

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Gary S. Isaacson of 4500 North Surf Road, Hollywood, FL 33019, and Lansing

A. Old of 607 Lowell Rd., Concord, MA 01742, hereinafter referred to as Owners of a United

States Patent No. 5,313,809 (the "Patent"), dated May 24, 1994 and for an improvement in

INSULATING WRAP,

Whereas, Owners are now the sole owners of said Patent, and

Whereas, DeSoto Beach Development Corp., doing business at 4500 North Surf Road,

Hollywood, FL 33019, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof

is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Owners by these presents do

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and

for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Owners had this assignment

and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0177

Before me appeared Lansing A. Old and executed the foregoing document as his free act and deed

this q day of September, 2002.

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

Sally W. Ellis
Notary Public

My commission expires

SALLY A. ELLIS

Notary Public, Massachusetts

My Commission Expires March 14, 2008